

2. 2. In your opinion which users benefit most from authority work? (select all that apply)

	answered question	19
	skipped question	0
		Response Percent
		Response Count
Library staff		26.3% 5
Faculty		21.1% 4
Graduate students		21.1% 4
Undergraduates		0.0% 0
Other users		0.0% 0
All library users		73.7% 14
Comments		
Show replies		3

3. 3. What importance does authority control have in your cataloging work flow?

	answered question	19	
	skipped question	0	
		Response Percent	Response Count
	High priority	47.4%	9
	Medium priority	36.8%	7
	Low priority	15.8%	3
	None	0.0%	0
	Comments Show replies		6

4. 4. Does your library do authority work?

	answered question		19
	skipped question		0
		Response Percent	Response Count
No authority work		15.8%	3
Point of cataloging authority control		15.8%	3
Post cataloging authority control		0.0%	0
Point of & post cataloging authority control		68.4%	13

5. 5. If no, why not? (select all that apply)

	answered question		3
	skipped question		16
		Response Percent	Response Count
	Insufficient staff	66.7%	2
	Lack of expertise	33.3%	1
	Lack of administrative support/low administrative priority Other	66.7%	2
	Comments		1
1.	Actually, the cataloging librarian does when doing copy cataloging and controls when doing original cataloging. However most copy cataloging is done by paraprofessionals who do not check.		Thu, Mar 4, 2010 4:49 PM

6. 6. What type of headings are controlled? (select all that apply)

	answered question	16
	skipped question	3
		Response Percent
		Response Count
Names	100.0%	16
Series	93.8%	15
Subjects	100.0%	16
Uniform titles	87.5%	14
Comments		3
1.	We may not do 100 % but do majority of them.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 12:11 PM
2.	MeSH headings are the responsibility of the Medical Library	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:14 AM
3.	We try to control as many headings as possible.	Thu, Dec 10, 2009 2:14 PM

7. 7. Is post cataloging authority work assigned to specific staff? (select all that apply)

	answered question	15
	skipped question	4
		Response Percent
		Response Count
No		20.0% 3
Professional staff		73.3% 11
Para-Professional staff		73.3% 11
Comments		
Hide replies		3
1.	N/A. The main Library (Green Library) takes care of our post cataloging authority work.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 12:12 PM
2.	unfortunately when the SLTA for Authority Control left for a professional position, that position was not filled. Another para-professional was designated to help with authority control. But the 5 hours a week doesn't really make a dent in the updates for names now that they are being loaded on a regular basis. We are trying to make a case for another staff person to do authority control.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:22 AM
3.	FSU main has one professional and one library associate working on authority reports.	Fri, Dec 11, 2009 10:48 AM

8. 8. What reports do you use to identify bib headings that need updating? (select all that apply)

	answered question	12
	skipped question	7
		Response Percent
		Response Count
ARROW cor		75.0% 9
ARROW Before and After: Delete		75.0% 9
ARROW Before and After: Update		41.7% 5
ARROW 008		16.7% 2
Other		25.0% 3
Comments		5
1.	Main Campus sends me info of what needs to be changed for the USF Health records.	Mon, Mar 15, 2010 3:07 PM
2.	A local process that reviews 490s.	Fri, Mar 5, 2010 12:11 PM
3.	Again we do not have enough staff resources to take care of authority control maintnace. The main library takes care of it.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 12:14 PM

8. 8. What reports do you use to identify bib headings that need updating? (select all that apply)

4.	So far didn't do any reports.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:24 AM
5.	Would like to have the value for undifferentiated headings added to the 008.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:24 AM

9. 9. Are existing reports adequate? (select all that apply)

	answered question				10
	skipped question				9
	All update issues covered by a report	User friendly format	Efficient to work from	Response Count	
No	50.0% (1)	50.0% (1)	100.0% (2)		2
Yes	66.7% (4)	83.3% (5)	83.3% (5)		6
Needs improvement	50.0% (3)	83.3% (5)	66.7% (4)		6
Comments					9

9. 9. Are existing reports adequate? (select all that apply)

1.	Can't really answer this as I'm not working from any of the reports.	Mon, Mar 15, 2010 3:07 PM
2.	I think the reports are pretty good or adequate as the question asks. I do think there could be refinements and coordination.	Fri, Mar 5, 2010 12:12 PM
3.	be better if the 008 report were library specific	Thu, Mar 4, 2010 5:11 PM
4.	n/a	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 12:15 PM
5.	Really like the ARROW reports. However we have issues with series headings that appear on the reports when we have no headings in our database.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:27 AM
6.	No comment.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:24 AM
7.	Not sure whether all update issues are being covered by a report	Thu, Jan 21, 2010 1:47 PM
8.	Am not sure I fully understand the need to reformat reports to get them into a user friendly document. The work is plenty labor intensive without adding to the task. Perhaps I just cannot grasp workflow concepts in this environment.	Fri, Jan 8, 2010 4:50 PM

9. 9. Are existing reports adequate? (select all that apply)

Correct heading has not been working consistently.
 9. Just this week, I tried again and it was working. We were really happy about that.
 Fri, Dec 11, 2009 10:52 AM

10. 10. How up-to-date is your bibliographic file maintenance (BFM)?

	answered question				10
	skipped question				9
	Not current	Current with LCA10 loads	Current with OCLC authority file	Response Count	
Name	44.4% (4)	44.4% (4)	11.1% (1)	9	
Series	44.4% (4)	55.6% (5)	0.0% (0)	9	
Subject	33.3% (3)	55.6% (5)	11.1% (1)	9	
Uniform Titles	44.4% (4)	44.4% (4)	11.1% (1)	9	
Comments					7

10. 10. How up-to-date is your bibliographic file maintenance (BFM)?

1.	As current as main campus as I complete the reports they send me within a couple of days.	Mon, Mar 15, 2010 3:08 PM
2.	n/a (done by the main library)	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 12:16 PM
3.	No comment.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:25 AM
4.	We're way behind...	Thu, Jan 21, 2010 1:48 PM
5.	I hope they are.	Fri, Jan 8, 2010 4:51 PM
6.	Subjects are almost current with LCA10 loads. Everything else needs work.	Wed, Jan 6, 2010 5:42 PM
7.	We are running several weeks behind on the LCA10 loads. We feel it is manageable so far ..	Fri, Dec 11, 2009 10:53 AM

11. 11. Does your library have a local authority file?

	answered question		19
	skipped question		0
		Response Percent	Response Count
No		26.3%	5
Yes		73.7%	14

12. 12. If you have a local authority file, what type of records are included?

	answered question		14
	skipped question		5
		Response Percent	Response Count
Names		71.4%	10
Series		85.7%	12
Subjects		28.6%	4
Uniform titles		35.7%	5

13. 13. If you have a local authority file, do you currently maintain your local authority file?

	answered question	14
	skipped question	5
		Response Percent
		Response Count
No		35.7% 5
Yes		64.3% 9
Comments		8
1.	However, it is only kept for original cataloging records.	Wed, Mar 10, 2010 6:02 PM
2.	Our local authority file mainly consists of local personal and corporate names, most of which have not changed since they were entered.	Fri, Mar 5, 2010 4:01 PM
3.	Sort of. We are in the process trying to delete local series whose treatment agrees with the treatment in the LC authority record. It has not been our practice to add local subjects and we are trying to create NARs for names not in LC instead of creating a local NAR.	Mon, Feb 22, 2010 11:38 AM
4.	We have a long way to go to get rid of the series auth. recs where our treatment matches LC. We also have a lot of local name headings that we need to delete if there is now an LC heading.	Thu, Jan 21, 2010 1:51 PM

13. 13. If you have a local authority file, do you currently maintain your local authority file?

- | | | |
|----|---|----------------------------|
| 5. | Yes qualified as "sort of". Since participating in the Florida NACO funnel project we no longer (or rarely) add headings to the local authority file. Most maintenance of this file involves removing headings that are duplicates of those in the nonlocal file. | Fri, Jan 8, 2010 4:54 PM |
| 6. | We're behind on this one too, but we are working on it. | Wed, Jan 6, 2010 5:43 PM |
| 7. | We try to maintain...
We became NACO in late 2006. There are many old records that are local for names that maybe in LC now. I don't have the staff to run a report and delete the local so that they would link to the LCA10.
As I am working on reports and come across local and then realize they are now in LC file, I delete the local so that it links to LCA10. | Fri, Dec 11, 2009 10:57 AM |
| 8. | Our local file mainly consists of local personal and corporate names (e.g. University ensembles.) Once these were established, we have had little need to revise them. | Thu, Dec 10, 2009 2:16 PM |

14. 14. Are you a NACO participating library? (select all that apply)

	answered question		19
	skipped question		0
		Response Percent	Response Count
No		52.6%	10
Yes		47.4%	9
Name		47.4%	9
Series		31.6%	6
Subjects		21.1%	4
Music		0.0%	0
AV		15.8%	3

15. 15. Do you contribute to NACO as a member of the Florida NACO Funnel?

	answered question		19
	skipped question		0
		Response Percent	Response Count
No		89.5%	17
Yes		10.5%	2

16. 16. Would your library be interested in a statewide NACO Funnel training session?

	answered question		19
	skipped question		0
		Response Percent	Response Count
No		26.3%	5
Yes		73.7%	14

17. 17. Do you submit proposals for subject authority records (SACO)?

	answered question		19
	skipped question		0
		Response Percent	Response Count
No		78.9%	15
Yes		21.1%	4

18. 18. Would you be willing to participate in a statewide cleanup of the obsolete series tags/fields?

	answered question		19
	skipped question		0
		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		42.1%	8
Yes with guidance		36.8%	7
No		21.1%	4

Cataloging Summit Authority Control Discussion Points:

19. 19. Would you be willing to adhere to SUL-wide policies for LCA10?

	answered question		18
	skipped question		1
		Response Percent	Response Count
No		5.6%	1
Yes		94.4%	17

20. 20. Could you agree to become a Florida NACO funnel participant and submit authority work for new headings to the National Authority File instead of creating a local authority record?

	answered question		17
	skipped question		2
		Response Percent	Response Count
No		17.6%	3
Yes		82.4%	14

21. 21. Is there any other use you make of a local authority file that isn't covered by tracking local series treatment in LCA10 and submitting new headings through the funnel?

answered question	19
skipped question	0

	Response Percent	Response Count
No	73.7%	14
Yes	26.3%	5
If yes, please explain:		6

1.	Can't answer 19-20. We create local authorities for local reasons, e.g., Jacksonville Region as a geographic area that makes sense for MANY titles that we receive.	Fri, Mar 5, 2010 12:25 PM
2.	We add information that we consider important but not necessarily verifiable. We also add local call number information as needed, esp. for series.	Thu, Mar 4, 2010 5:15 PM
3.	<p>Would you be willing to participate in a statewide cleanup of the obsolete series tags/fields?</p> <p>Would you be willing to adhere to SUL-wide policies for LCA10?</p> <p>Could you agree to become a Florida NACO funnel participant and submit authority work for new headings to the National Authority File instead of creating a local authority record?</p>	Thu, Mar 4, 2010 4:53 PM
	I've answered "yes" to all of these, but wonder how I would find the time to do them. There is only one Cataloging/Technical Services librarian here. While	

21. 21. Is there any other use you make of a local authority file that isn't covered by tracking local series treatment in LCA10 and submitting new headings through the funnel?

I would be willing, I may not be able.

4. Some local practices involving not adding a name to NAF.

Fri, Jan 8,
2010 4:58
PM

5. We have local "series" headings used for certain collections.

Wed, Jan 6,
2010 5:45
PM

6. We derive into the local if we are doing something different from LC. We have some old headings that we might have classed together and analyzed or not.

Fri, Dec 11,
2009 11:02
AM